NOTICE OF DELEGATION OF DECISION TO CABINET MEMBER BY STRONG LEADER

Section 15(4) of the Local Government Act 2000, the senior executive member may discharge any of the functions that are the responsibility of the Cabinet or may arrange for them to be discharged by another member of the Cabinet or Officer. On 1st December 2010, the Council adopted the Strong Leader Model for Corporate Governance 2011 as required under Part 3 of The Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (The 2007 Act).

I, Helen Dyke, as Strong Leader, delegate the decision to agree the utilisation of the evergreen fund to undertake the feasibility work and evaluation of the business proposition of the solar farm to inform the development of a business case to the Cabinet Member detailed below:

Cabinet Member for Housing, Health, Wellbeing and Democratic Services- Councillor Nicky Martin

Dated: 18th January 2022-

Signed:

Leader of the Council

H.E. Dyle

NOTICE OF DECISION OF CABINET MEMBER

Pursuant Section 15(4) of the Local Government Act 2000, as amended by section 63 of the Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007, the senior executive member may discharge any of the functions that are the responsibility of the Cabinet or may arrange for them to be discharged by another member of the Cabinet or Officer. On 1st December 2010, the Council adopted the Strong Leader Model for Corporate Governance 2011 as required under Part 3 of The Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (The 2007 Act).

In accordance with the authority delegated to me by the Leader, I have made the following decision:

Subject	Decision	Reason for decision	Date for Decision to be taken
Solar Farm feasibility study	To agree the funding from the Evergreen Investment Fund to enable the preparation of the full business case in respect of the proposed solar farm.	This decision allows the Council to undertake feasibility work and develop the options for a future business case on council owned land.	18/01/2022

I confirm that the appropriate statutory officer consultation has taken place with regard to this decision.

Dated: 18/01/2022

Signed:

Councillor: Nicky Martin

Cabinet Member